
 
 Administration 

The Denison Administrative Team includes the Principal, two Vice Principals, School 
Office Administrative Assistant (SOAA), and Supervisor of Facility Services (SOFS).  

 
Janet Atkinson Principal janet.atkinson@yrdsb.ca 

Michelle Godfrey Vice-Principal (M-Z) michelle.godfrey@yrdsb.ca 

Candice Mott Vice-Principal (A-L) candice.mott@yrdsb.ca  

   

Laurie Crockford School Office Administrative Asst laurie.crockford@yrdsb.ca 

   

Cliff Lahonen Lead Caretaker clifford.lahonen@yrdsb,ca  

 
 

Front Office 
 

   

Laurie Crockford Administrative Assistant  x183 laurie.crockford@yrdsb.ca  

Grace DeGasperis Assistant Admin. Asst. x182 grace.degasperis@yrdsb.ca  

Sue Freiheit Attendance x181 susan.freiheit@yrdsb.ca 

Sharyn Gilmer Budget x184 sharyn.gilmer@yrdsb.ca 

Jill Goericke Library Technician x215 jill.goericke@yrdsb.ca  

Kim Layefsky Guidance x126 kim.layefsky@yrdsb.ca  

Chris Parkin Technology Support  x312 chris.parkin@yrdsb.ca 

Patti Tunn Reception / STAR x180 patti.tunn@yrdsb.ca 

 

Denison POR Team 
Department Heads and School Leaders provide curriculum and instructional support to staff and students 

 
Business & Computer Studies - Michael Erb Literacy – Chris Marshall 
Cooperative Education – Dagmar Cherutti  Mathematics – Danielle Rasu-Park 
Music - Marianne Hamilton Personalized Alternative Ed- Marianne Micallef 
English – Sarah Vickers Phys Health Ed /Family Studies - Mitch Bisbee 
Geography – Danielle Nicoletta Science - Paul Faulkner 
Guidance/Careers – Kim Spiller Special Education– Teresa Kokkas & Rob Perry 
History – John Piper Student Success - Joe Zicaro 
Languages/ESL - Summer Gray Technology - Brett Leblanc 
Library – Deb Bisbee Visual Arts & Drama - Marc Van Bemmel 
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Teaching Staff 
                                                   VM  VM 
Baker, Rebecca 466 rebecca.baker@yrdsb.ca Morgan, Jemva 435 jemva.morgan@yrdsb.ca 

Barder, Tracey 432 tracey.barder@yrdsb.ca Mougeot, Michele 414 michele.mougeot@yrdsb.ca 

Bernard, Christine 454 christine.bernard@yrdsb.ca 
Nangini-Galasso, Laura 405 laura.nangini-galasso@yrdsb.ca 

Bisbee, Deborah 416 deborah.bisbee@yrdsb.ca  Nicoletta, Danielle 411 danielle.nicoletta@yrdsb.ca 

Bisbee, Mitch 410 mitchell.bisbee@yrdsb.ca Pagliaro, Kim 415 kim.pagliaro@yrdsb.ca 

Brennan, Muriel 438 muriel.brennan@yrdsb.ca  Parnham, Stephanie 492 stephanie.parnham@yrdsb.ca  

Brydie, Julie 463 julie.brydie@yrdsb.ca Perry, Rob 409 robert.l.perry@yrdsb.ca  

Burns, Lori 427 lori.burns@yrdsb.ca Pinnigar, Jake 421 steven.pinnigar@yrdsb.ca 

Campbell, Riki 420 riki.campbell@yrdsb.ca  Piper, John 475 john.piper@yrdsb.ca 

Cherutti, Dagmar 449 dagmar.cherutti@yrdsb.ca Rasu, Danielle 440  danielle.rasu@yrdsb.ca 

Clarke, Bob 406 robert.l.clarke@yrdsb.ca   Russell, Nadia 441 nadia.russell@yrdsb.ca 

Dimaio, Saverio 419 saverio.dimaio@yrdsb.ca Sandermo, Paul 402 paul.sandermo@yrdsb.ca  

Erb, Michael 434 michael.erb@yrdsb.ca Schlosser, Shawna 455 shawna.schlosser@yrdsb.ca 

Faulkner, Paul 439 richard.faulkner@yrdsb.ca Sleiman, Nadia 476 nadia.sleiman@yrdsb.ca  

Ferguson, Tanya 482 tanya.ferguson@yrdsb.ca Spiller, Kim 161 kim.spiller@yrdsb.ca  

Gilkes, Laurel 462 laurel.gilkes@yrdsb.ca Stansfield, Lisa 404 lisa.stansfield@yrdsb.ca 

Gray, Summer 430 summer.gray@yrdsb.ca Sullivan, Sabryna 470 sabryna.sullivan@yrdsb.ca  

Grootenboer, Ruben 467 ruben.grootenboer@yrdsb.ca Templin, Mary 480 mary.templin@yrdsb.ca 

Halfin, Angela 485 angela.halfin@yrdsb.ca Teseo, Amanda 471 amanda.teseo@yrdsb.ca  

Hamilton, Marianne 486 marianne.hamilton@yrdsb.ca Timm, Joanna 412 joanna.timm@yrdsb.ca  

Howland, Doug 478 douglas.howland@yrdsb.ca Tsokas, Elias 433 elias.tsokas@yrdsb.ca 

Kokkas, Teresa 401 teresa.kokkas@yrdsb.ca  Van Bemmel, Marc 424 marc.vanbemmel@yrdsb.ca 

LeBlanc, Brett 457 brett.leblanc@yrdsb.ca Vickers, Sarah 451 sarah.vickers@yrdsb.ca  

Mahabir-Bell, Lorraine 407 lorraine.mahabir-bell@yrdsb.ca Young, Brad 400 brad.young@yrdsb.ca    

Marshall, Chris 477 chris.marshall@yrdsb.ca Young, Erin 443 erin.young@yrdsb.ca 

McRogers, John 448 john.mcrogers@yrdsb.ca Yousif, Lina 444 lina.yousif@yrdsb.ca 

Meade, Gerald 459 gerald.meade@yrdsb.ca Zantingh, Peter 447 nancy.wagner-cave@yrdsb.ca 

Micallef, Marianne  450 marianne.micallef@yrdsb.ca Zicaro, Jackie 473 jackie.zicaro@yrdsb.ca 

Moore, Michael 479 michael.t.moore@yrdsb.ca Zicaro, Joe 484 joseph.zicaro@yrdsb.ca 

      

      

 
  

Denison Educational Assistants  
  VM 

 
    VM  

Alexander, Krista 504 krista.alexander@yrdsb.ca Harris, Jacqueline 460 jacqueline.harris@yrdsb.ca 

Bello, Sasha 502 sasha.bello@yrdsb.ca Jama, Roda 417 roda.jama@yrdsb.ca  

Case, Paula 428 paula.case@yrdsb.ca LeBlanc, Nadine 426 nadine.leblanc@yrdsb.ca 

Coldwell, Sheryl 503 sheryl.coldwell@yrdsb.ca Magnante, Beth 423 beth.magnante@yrdsb.ca 

Foster-McLean, Claire 490 claire.foster-mclean@yrdsb.ca Moradian, Parastoo 472 parastoo.moradian@yrdsb.ca 

Gould, Dennis 422 dennis.gould@yrdsb.ca Ward, Jen 416 jennifer.ward@yrdsb.ca  

Grimes, Daniel 453 daniel.grimes@yrdsb.ca    
 

mailto:rebecca.baker@yrdsb.ca
mailto:jemva.morgan@yrdsb.ca
mailto:tracey.barder@yrdsb.ca
mailto:michele.mougeot@yrdsb.ca
mailto:christine.bernard@yrdsb.ca
mailto:laura.nangini-galasso@yrdsb.ca
mailto:deborah.bisbee@yrdsb.ca
mailto:danielle.nicoletta@yrdsb.ca
mailto:mitchell.bisbee@yrdsb.ca
mailto:kim.pagliaro@yrdsb.ca
mailto:muriel.brennan@yrdsb.ca
mailto:stephanie.parnham@yrdsb.ca
mailto:julie.brydie@yrdsb.ca
mailto:robert.l.perry@yrdsb.ca
mailto:lori.burns@yrdsb.ca
mailto:steven.pinnigar@yrdsb.ca
mailto:riki.campbell@yrdsb.ca
mailto:john.piper@yrdsb.ca
mailto:dagmar.cherutti@yrdsb.ca
mailto:%20danielle.rasu@yrdsb.ca
mailto:robert.l.clarke@yrdsb.ca
mailto:nadia.russell@yrdsb.ca
mailto:saverio.dimaio@yrdsb.ca
mailto:paul.sandermo@yrdsb.ca
mailto:michael.erb@yrdsb.ca
mailto:shawna.schlosser@yrdsb.ca
mailto:richard.faulkner@yrdsb.ca
mailto:nadia.sleiman@yrdsb.ca
mailto:tanya.ferguson@yrdsb.ca
mailto:kim.spiller@yrdsb.ca
mailto:laurel.gilkes@yrdsb.ca
mailto:lisa.stansfield@yrdsb.ca
mailto:summer.gray@yrdsb.ca
mailto:sabryna.sullivan@yrdsb.ca
mailto:ruben.grootenboer@yrdsb.ca
mailto:mary.templin@yrdsb.ca
mailto:angela.halfin@yrdsb.ca
mailto:amanda.teseo@yrdsb.ca
mailto:marianne.hamilton@yrdsb.ca
mailto:joanna.timm@yrdsb.ca
mailto:douglas.howland@yrdsb.ca
mailto:elias.tsokas@yrdsb.ca
mailto:teresa.kokkas@yrdsb.ca
mailto:marc.vanbemmel@yrdsb.ca
mailto:brett.leblanc@yrdsb.ca
mailto:sarah.vickers@yrdsb.ca
mailto:lorraine.mahabir-bell@yrdsb.ca
mailto:brad.young@yrdsb.ca
mailto:chris.marshall@yrdsb.ca
mailto:erin.young@yrdsb.ca
mailto:john.mcrogers@yrdsb.ca
mailto:lina.yousif@yrdsb.ca
mailto:gerald.meade@yrdsb.ca
mailto:nancy.wagner-cave@yrdsb.ca
mailto:marianne.micallef@yrdsb.ca
mailto:jackie.zicaro@yrdsb.ca
mailto:michael.t.moore@yrdsb.ca
mailto:joseph.zicaro@yrdsb.ca
mailto:jacqueline.harris@yrdsb.ca
mailto:roda.jama@yrdsb.ca
mailto:paula.case@yrdsb.ca
mailto:nadine.leblanc@yrdsb.ca
mailto:claire.foster-mclean@yrdsb.ca
mailto:dennis.gould@yrdsb.ca
mailto:jennifer.ward@yrdsb.ca
mailto:daniel.grimes@yrdsb.ca

	Denison POR Team

